BUDGET NOTICE BOROUGH OF JEFFERSON HILLS **AVAILIBILITY OF 2025** PROPOSED BUDGET Notice is hereby given that the 2025 Proposed Borough Budget is available for public inspection at the Administration Office of the Borough of Jefferson Hills Municipal Center, 925 Old Clairton Road, Jefferson Hills, PA 15025, during normal business hours (8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday). Final action on the

Firiday). Final action on the 2024 Budget may be taken at the regular meeting of Borough Council or December 9, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. Notice is hereby giver that Council of the Borough of Jefferson Hills will consider adopting the following ordinance at the regular meeting scheduled for Monday, December 9, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., in the Council Chambers of the Borough of Jefferson Hills Municipal Center, 925 Old Clairton Road, Jefferson Hills, PA 15025: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF JEFFERSON

JETIETSOT HIIIS, PA 15025: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF JEFFERSON HILLS, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, PA, FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2025 In summary, the proposed Ordinance levies a country of the proposed ordinance levies a country of the proposed ordinance levies a country of the proposed ordinance levies a country ordinance levies a country of the proposed ordinance levies a country ordinance a country

tax rate on all taxable real property within the Borough subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2025 at the tax rate of 7.660 mills, on each dollar of assessed valuation as

or assessed valuation as follows: for general purposes the sum of 7.226 mills, 0.355 mills for fire purposes, and 0.079 for ambulance purposes. The complete text of the proposed Ordinance is

available for public inspection in the Office of the Secretary at the above address during normal business hours (8:00

a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday). Michael Glister, PE Acting Borough Manager